assets amounting to TL 145.804 is reclassified from finance income to income from investing
activities.

•	 Valuation	difference	on	financial	assets	amounting	to	TL	538.032	which	is	recorded	as	finance
expense in previous periods is reclassified to expense from investing activities from finance
expense.

Above classifications were taken into account in preparing consolidated cash flow statements.

Global Investment HoldInGs AnnuAl RepoRt 2013142

Global Yatırım Holding A.Ş. And its Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2013
Cuurency Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTING
POLICIES (continued)

2.3 Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

(e) Comparatives and restatement of prior periods’ financial statements (continued)

The following table summarises the adjustments made to the Group’s consolidated statements of
financial position and consolidated statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for
the period ended 31 December 2012 .

31 December 2012

Previously
Reported

Adjustments
(Changes in
accounting
standards) Adjusted

Reclassifications
(Changes in the CMB

Format) Restated
ASSETS

Current Assets 312.447.838 (53.259.228) 259.188.610 - 259.188.610
   Cash and cash equivalents 49.079.630 (210.751) 48.868.879 - 48.868.879
   Investments 9.738.924 - 9.738.924 - 9.738.924
   Trade receivables 15.132.390 (2.114.558) 13.017.832 - 13.017.832

   - Other trade receivables 15.132.390 (2.114.558) 13.017.832 - 13.017.832
   Other receivables 113.864.239 (47.884.268) 65.979.971 - 65.979.971

   - Due from related parties 33.820.418 (4.791.740) 29.028.678 - 29.028.678
   - Other receivables 80.043.821 (43.092.528) 36.951.293 - 36.951.293

   Receivables from operations in
finance sector 63.213.340 - 63.213.340 - 63.213.340

   -  Due from related parties 10.981.046 - 10.981.046 - 10.981.046
   -  Other receivables 52.232.294 - 52.232.294 - 52.232.294

   Inventories 27.923.099 (1.584.630) 26.338.469 - 26.338.469
   Prepayments - - - 2.168.837 2.168.837
   Current income tax assets - - 3.108.055 3.108.055
   Other current assets 32.633.465 (1.465.021) 31.168.444 (5.276.892) 25.891.552

   (Subtotal) 311.585.087 (10.173.791) 258.325.859 - 258.325.859

   Assets classified as held for sale 862.751 - 862.751 - 862.751

Non-current assets 1.054.455.090 20.260.829 1.074.715.919 - 1.074.715.919
   Other receivables 12.588.300 - 55.673.742 - 55.673.742

   - Due from related parties 5.029.659 - 5.029.659 - 5.029.659
   - Other receivables 7.558.641 43.085.442 50.644.083 - 50.644.083

   Investments 3.083.737 - 3.083.737 - 3.083.737
   Equity accounted investees 1.211.672 44.617.560 45.829.232 - 45.829.232
   Investment property 197.915.245 - 197.915.245 - 197.915.245
   Property, plant and equipment,
net 146.054.895 (27.242.967) 118.811.928 - 118.811.928
   Intangible assets, net 634.020.342 (39.211.159) 594.809.183 - 594.809.183

   - Goodwill 41.243.581 - 41.243.581 - 41.243.581
   - Other intangible assets 592.776.761 (39.211.159) 553.565.602 - 553.565.602

   Prepayments - - - 26.184.804 26.184.804
   Deferred tax assets 28.332.356 - 28.332.356 - 28.332.356
   Other non-current assets 31.248.543 (988.047) 30.260.496 (26.184.804) 4.075.692

TOTAL ASSETS 1.366.902.928 (32.998.399) 1.333.904.529   -   1.333.904.529

143

Global Yatırım Holding A.Ş. And its Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2013
Cuurency Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTING
POLICIES (continued)

2.3 Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

(e) Comparatives and restatement of prior periods’ financial statements (continued)

Previously Reported

Adjustments
(Changes in

accounting standards) Adjusted

Reclassifications
(Changes in the CMB

Format) Restated

Revenue 305.199.073   (162.042.232)   143.156.841   -   143.156.841
Cost of  sales (-)   (248.232.204)   161.740.980   (86.491.224)   -   (86.491.224)
Gross profit/(loss) from trade operations 56.966.869   (301.252) 56.665.617   - 56.665.617
Revenues from finance operations 23.211.103   -   23.211.103   -   23.211.103
Cost of revenues from finance operations
(-)   (4.014.076)   -   (4.014.076)   -   (4.014.076)
Gross profit from operations in finance
sector 19.197.027   -   19.197.027   -   19.197.027

GROSS PROFIT   76.163.896   (301.252)   75.862.644   -   75.862.644

Marketing expenses (-)   (5.955.664)   2.332.128   (3.623.536)   -   (3.623.536)
General administrative expenses (-)   (77.767.396)   5.386.810   (72.380.586)   -   (72.380.586)
Other operating income   174.508.173   (1.714.375)   172.793.798   (4.911.037)   167.882.762
Other operating expenses (-)   (2.746.107)   905.395   (1.840.712)   2.032.825   (1.820.796)
Share of profit/(loss) of equity accounted
investees   (630.576)   (6.522.218)   (7.152.794)   -   (7.152.794)

OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)   163.572.326   86.488   163.658.814   (6.943.862)   156.714.953

Income from investing activities - -   -   7.427.124   7.427.124
Expense from investing activities (-) - -   -   (557.948)   (557.948)

PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE FINANCIAL
INCOME/EXPENSE   163.572.326   86.488   163.658.814   (74.685) 163.584.129

Finance income   63.833.813   (7.736.481)   56.097.332 (30.768.785)   53.581.245
Finance expenses (-)   (124.875.189)   9.791.406   (115.083.783) 30.843.471   (114.545.751)

PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX   102.530.950   2.141.414   104.672.364   -   104.672.364

Tax income/(expense) from continued
operations 14.143.587   (1.839.817)   12.303.770   -   12.303.770
   - Current tax benefit/(expense)   (10.354.451)   -   (10.354.451) -   (10.354.451)
   - Deferred tax benefit /(expense) 24.498.038   (1.839.817)   22.658.221 -   22.658.221

NET OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR
THE PERIOD   116.674.537   301.596   116.976.133   -   116.976.133

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Other Comprehensive Income/Expense
not to be Reclassified to Profit or Loss - (301.596) (301.596) - (301.596)
Actuarial loss on employee benefits - (301.596)   (301.596)   -   (301.596)
Other Comprehensive Income/Expense
to be Reclassified to Profit or Loss   (35.739.428) -   (35.739.428)   -   (35.739.428)
Change in revaluation fund of financial
assets (3.094) -   (3.094)   -   (3.094)
Change in foreign currency translation
differences (35.736.953) -   (35.736.953)   -   (35.736.953)
Tax income/expense related with
revaluation fund of financial assets 619 -   619   -   619
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (35.739.428) (301.596) (36.041.024) - (36.041.024)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 80.935.109 -   80.935.109 -   80.935.109

Global Investment HoldInGs AnnuAl RepoRt 2013144

Global Yatırım Holding A.Ş. And its Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2013
Cuurency Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTING
POLICIES (continued)

2.3 Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

(f) Standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards that are not yet effective as at
31 December 2013 and have not been early adopted by the Group

TFRS 9, “Financial Instruments: Classification and Measurement”